

Clubhouse Rental Agreement - Individual

I, _____ hereby apply to use the North Branch Rod and Gun Club

clubhouse for the stated activity and agree to the following terms:

- a. Activity:
- b. Date(s) / time of activity: _
- c. Fee of \$200 per day to be paid when notified of the approval of this application.
- d. Deposit of \$500 please provide a separate \$500 check to be used as a refundable security deposit.
- e. The clubhouse shall be cleaned and put in order before vacating the premises on the day of the event. ALL GARBAGE FROM THE EVENT WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE RENTER TO DISPOSE OF. LEAVING GARBAGE AT THE ROD AND GUN CLUBHOUSE WILL RESULT IN A \$30 FEE TAKEN FROM THE DEPOSIT. An officer or director of the Rod and Gun Club shall determine if the clubhouse and property are properly cleaned and undamaged. If there are no concerns the deposit check of \$500 will be returned.
- f. In case of building damage, an estimate of repairs shall be paid by the person signing this agreement.
- g. The North Branch Rod and Gun Club WILL NOT be held liable for injuries sustained on the property during the event.
- h. Cancelling this agreement 30 or more days in advance of the activity will have the fee and security deposit refunded. Cancelling less than 30 days before the activity, the rental fee and 50% of the security deposit shall be refunded.

This application may need to be submitted for approval at a Rod and Gun monthly meeting prior to the date(s) of the activity. Our meetings are held on the 1st Wednesday of each month.

Applicant Name	Date
Address	
Email	Phone
Applicant Signature	
Approved by	Date Approved
North Branch Humbird Rod and Gun Club N2962 Main St Humbird, WI 54746 715-896-4094	

https://northbranchhumbirdrodandgun.com info@northbranchhumbirdrodandgun.com